ol
r (4%

SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

DATE Wednesday, 23 October 2013

COURTROOMNO 3

JUDGE Injia, CJ

NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER
1 SCA 71/2011 TUTUMAN DEVELOPMENT LTD -V- GROWMAX  YOUNG & WILLIAMS

(PNG) LTD LAWYERS

SCA 126/2011 RIMBUNAN HIJAU (PNG) LIMITED -V- IBI ENEl & WARNER SHAND LAWYERS
PUCLIC CURATOR

SCM 12/2012 DR. NICHOLAS MANN, UNIVERSITY OF PAPUA Kamen Lawyers
NEW GUINEA, THE STATE -V- JACOB SANGA
KUMBU

SCM 19/2012 Hamamas Trading Ltd, Thomas Bullen, Raga Mirupasi Lawyers(1st)
Kavana, Pepi Kimas, Hon, Puka Temu, Hon. Bradshaw Lawyers 2nd-5th
A.Marat & The State -V- Kapiura Trading Ltd App

SCREF 6/2012 REFERENCE BY THE OMBUDSMAN
COMMISSION OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-

OMBUDSMAN COMMISSION

SCA 67/2013 PNG POWER LIMITED -V- NARONG KINON ( In House Lawyers
Deceased) by his next of kin JOHN KINONG FOR
AND ON BEHALF OF OTHERS NAMED IN
SCHEDULED ONE (1) HEREIN

SCA 70/2013 JUNE THOMAS -V- TAISEN ASIZO, RAGA NIUAGE LAWYERS
KAVANA, PEPI S KIMAS, THE STATE, SHAMA
LIMITED, MAIKE ZIMIKE, KALI RALEWA & PAUL
ENUKI
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RESPONDENT LAWYER

TITUS LAWYERS

Yandaken Lawyers

In Person

Warner Shand Lawyers

N/A

Meten Lawyers

M Saka Lawyers

ADJ FROM

16/10/2013

22/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

ADJTO

23/10/13

23/10/13

23/10/13

23/10/13

23/10/13

TIME

9:30 am

9.30am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Notice of Motion

Directions

Application for Orders

Directions

Leave to Appeal

Application to Stay
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

8 SCA 84/2013 Belden Norman Namah, MP Leader of the Henaos Lawyers Kuman Lawyers 9:30 am Leave to Appeal
Opposition -V-

9 SCA 90/2013 NOWEK LIMITED -V- EASTERN HIGHLANDS JAVITA Lawyers O'BRIENS Lawyer 9:30 am Application to Stay
SAVINGS & LOANS SOCIETY

10 SCA116/2013 Roselyn Inugu, Wendy Inugu, Anna Inugu, Jema Lawyers N/A 9/10/2013 23/10/13 9:30 am Leave to Appeal
Margaret Inugu & Veronica Inugu -V- Adrian
Inugu, Reme Etoli, Nelson Nea Inugu & 5 Ors

11 SCA 119/2013 BONNY ENDA, ALFRED & BRIAN MEHO ON NAROKOBI 9:30 am Leave to Appeal
THEIR OWN BEHALF & FOR & ON BEHALF OF 44
ILGs OF WALSA FCA AREA -V- KANAWI POURU,
MD PNG FOREST AUTHORITY, DR. PETER KORA,
CHAIRMAN PNG NAT. FOREST BOARD, PNG
NAT. FOREST BOARD & PNG NAT. FOREST
AUTHORITY

12 SCA122/2013  AGILITY LIMITED -V- EAGLEWOOD ENERGY POSMAN KUA AISI Leahy Lewis Nutley Sullivan 9/10/2013 23/10/13 9:30 am Application to Stay
(BVI) LIMITED Lawyers

13 SCA 123/2013 DICKSON LAKAIO -V- LING KOO WOO IN PERSON Young & Williams Lawyers 16/10/2013 23/10/13 9:30 am leaveto Appeal

14 SCA 124/2013 EREMAS WARTOTO -V- THE STATE STEELES 9:30 am Application to Stay

15 SCA127/2013 WAMA KINTS & 5 ORS -V- SENIOR CONSTABLE.  Paulus M Dowa Lawyers n/a 9:30 am  Leave to Appeal
PIUS NUKUNDI & 2 ORS

16 SCA 128/2013 KURAO LIMITED -V- MONICA NITA t/a NANDAPE & ASSOCIATES 9:30 am Application to Vary Orders
MONIQUE TRADING

17 SCA131/2013  EPEO TANDA -V- CREDIT CORPORATION (PNG)  Ketan Lawyers N/A 9:30 am Leave to Appeal
LIMITED

18 SCA 132/2013 ALEX TONGAYU & INVESTMENT PROMOTION In Person 9:30 am Leave to Appeal

AUTHORITY -V- SCOTT BA'AURE
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NO

19

20

21

FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER

SCA 133/2013 ALEX TONGAYU -V- CLEMENT PAELE , PIUS IPA (In House)
RUTE, JOHN LAGO, PETER SAM, ROBIN KEU,
FRANCIS MARA, MICHAEL TIRIE, DANIEL
BAUSIO, LUCAS MASIRI,ALOIS TALOM & ARIA
VANUA TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED

SCM 12/2013 JOSEPH R AKA -V- RIGO A. LUA, BERNARD KIELE RAGEAU MANUA & KIKIRA
& STATE Lawyers

SCREF 4/2013 Application by Belden Namah, MP Leader of Henaos Lawyers
the Oppossition -V-

Issued this Tuesday 22, October, 2013

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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RESPONDENT LAWYER

N/A

JAMINAN & ASSOCIATE
Lawyers

N/A

ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME

COMMENTS

9:30 am Application to Stay

9:30 am

21/10/2013 23/10/13 9:30am

Directions

Leave to Appeal
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